



# Bid Tabulation

Town of Parker City  
2020-2 Community Crossing Matching Grant Project  
March 4, 2021

Dirt Works & Asphalt Paving Inc.  
Parker City, IN

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
<b>4TH STREET - HOWARD STREET TO STATE ROUTE 32</b>								
1	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2345	\$3.00	\$7,035.00	\$2.05	\$4,807.25
2	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	195	\$90.00	\$17,550.00	\$95.00	\$18,525.00
3	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	234	\$5.00	\$1,170.00	\$3.00	\$702.00
4	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$26,755.00</b>		<b>\$24,334.25</b>
<b>OAK STREET - MAIN STREET TO RINARD STREET</b>								
5	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	1556	\$3.00	\$4,668.00	\$2.05	\$3,189.80
6	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	130	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$95.00	\$12,350.00
7	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	156	\$5.00	\$780.00	\$3.00	\$468.00
8	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$18,148.00</b>		<b>\$16,307.80</b>
<b>HIGH STREET - RINARD STREET TO CHARLES STREET</b>								
9	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2333	\$3.00	\$6,999.00	\$2.05	\$4,782.65
10	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	194	\$90.00	\$17,460.00	\$95.00	\$18,430.00
11	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	233	\$5.00	\$1,165.00	\$3.00	\$699.00
12	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$26,624.00</b>		<b>\$24,211.65</b>
<b>DIVISION STREET - OAK STREET TO SR 32</b>								
13	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	410	\$3.00	\$1,230.00	\$2.05	\$840.50
14	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 3"	S.Y.	410	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$2.75	\$1,127.50
15	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	68	\$90.00	\$6,120.00	\$95.00	\$6,460.00
16	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TON	34	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$125.00	\$4,250.00
17	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	82	\$5.00	\$410.00	\$3.00	\$246.00
18	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$13,870.00</b>		<b>\$13,224.00</b>
<b>CHARLES STREET - HOWARD STREET TO STATE ROUTE 32</b>								
19	105	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
20	110	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
21	202	REMOVAL, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	202	CATCH BASIN, REMOVE	EACH	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
23	207	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE 1A, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	15	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
24	301	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53, BASE, AS PER PLAN	TON	16	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$25.00	\$400.00
24A	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2429	\$3.00	\$7,287.00	\$2.05	\$4,979.45
25	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	204	\$90.00	\$18,360.00	\$95.00	\$19,380.00
25A	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, INTERMEDIATE, PG 64-22	TON	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
26	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	245	\$4.00	\$980.00	\$3.00	\$735.00
27	610	PCCP FOR APPROACHES, 6", AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	40	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00
28	611	MAILBOX REMOVED AND RESET, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
29	621	MULCHED SEEDING, GRASS, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1000	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.90	\$900.00
30	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 4" 907.23	FT.	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
31	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 6" 907.23	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
32	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 8" 907.23	FT.	10	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
33	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.23	FT.	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
34	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 12" 907.17	FT.	637	\$60.00	\$38,220.00	\$30.00	\$19,110.00
35	715	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, 15" 907.17	FT.	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$65.00	\$1,820.00
36	720	CATCH BASIN, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00
37	730	WATER WORKS, MISC.: WAER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
38	730	SANITARY SERVICE RELOCATED	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
39	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$130,912.00</b>		<b>\$77,249.45</b>
<b>ILLINOIS STREET - SOUTH STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET</b>								
40	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2692	\$3.00	\$8,076.00	\$2.05	\$5,518.60
41	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	225	\$90.00	\$20,250.00	\$95.00	\$21,375.00
42	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	269	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$3.00	\$807.00
43	715	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
44	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$31,271.00</b>		<b>\$28,300.60</b>
<b>TENNESSEE STREET - SOUTH STREET TO WASHINGTON STREET</b>								
45	306	MILLING, ASPHALT 1-1/2"	S.Y.	2485	\$3.00	\$7,455.00	\$2.05	\$5,094.25
46	401	1-1/2" - HMA, 9.5MM, SURFACE, TYPE B, PG 64-22	TON	207	\$90.00	\$18,630.00	\$95.00	\$19,665.00
47	406	TACK COAT, 0.10 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	249	\$5.00	\$1,245.00	\$3.00	\$747.00
48	715	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
49	801	TRAFFIC CONTROLS FOR CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL</b>						<b>\$28,530.00</b>		<b>\$25,906.25</b>
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$276,110.00</b>		<b>\$209,534.00</b>